BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Kansas Gas Service, a)	
Division of ONE Gas, Inc.'s Annual)	
Compliance Filing Established by the)	Docket No. 25-KGSG-304-CPL
Commission's December 28, 2023, Order)	
in Docket No. 23-KGSG-719-TAR.)	

KANSAS GAS SERVICE ELECTRONIC FLOW MEASUREMENT COMPLIANCE REPORT (AMENDED)

Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc. ("Kansas Gas Service"), respectfully submits this amended annual compliance report in accordance with the order issued by the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas ("Commission") in Docket No. 23-KGSG-719-TAR on December 28, 2023. In support thereof, Kansas Gas Service states the following to the Commission:

- 1. As shown in Kansas Gas Service's January 30, 2025, compliance report, additional review was needed to verify the cumulative and average installation costs contained in the report.
 - 2. The attached amended compliance report contains the verified installation costs.

WHEREFORE, Kansas Gas Service prays the Commission accept this amended compliance report, and for such other relief as the Commission deems just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent

Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar #26028 Managing Attorney Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 West 129th Street Overland Park, Kansas 66213-2634 (913) 319-8615, telephone (913) 319-8622, facsimile robert.vincent@onegas.com

Attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc.

Appendix A
Kansas Gas Service
Compliance Report for Docket 23-KGSG-719-TAR - Amended
EFM Installation Project

A. Number of completed EFM installations:

615

B. Number of EFM installations remaining:

2,730

C. Cumulative costs to-date of EFM installations:

\$1,823,456.55

D. Average cost per EFM installation including equipment:

\$2,964.97

E. Number of inoperable EFM systems:

9

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF JOHNSON)))	
I, Robert Elliott Vincent, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath, states as follows: I am a Managing Attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc. I have read the above <i>Compliance Report (Amended)</i> and all the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.		
	Robert Elliott Vincent	
	Affiant	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on 2/28/25.		
	Notary public	
My Appointment Expires:	STEPHANIE FLEMING My Appointment Expires June 5, 2026	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing *Petition* was forwarded this 3rd day of March, 2025, addressed to:

JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 Joseph.Astrab@ks.gov

TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 Todd.Love@ks.gov

SHONDA RABB CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 Shonda.Rabb@ks.gov

DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 Della.Smith@ks.gov

CARLY MASENTHIN, SENIOR LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 carly.masenthin@ks.gov

PATRICK HURLEY, CHIEF LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 patrick.hurley@ks.gov

JANET BUCHANAN, DIRECTOR-REGULATORY AFFAIRS KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W 129TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 janet.buchanan@onegas.com

STEPHANIE FLEMING, LEGAL ASSISTANT KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W 129TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 stephanie.fleming@onegas.com

ROBERT E. VINCENT, MANAGING ATTORNEY KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W. 129TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 robert.vincent@onegas.com

/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent
Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar No. 26028
Managing Attorney
KANSAS GAS SERVICE
A division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 West 129th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66213-5957
(913) 319-8615 Phone
(913) 319-8622 Fax
robert.vincent@onegas.com